BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
Grant County, Washington

RESOLUTION: NOTICE OF HEARING RESOLUTION No. 18 - O q ( -CC

IN THE MATTER OF DECLARING CERTAIN

COUNTY-OWNED PROPERTY SURPLUS AND

ORDERING THE SALE THEREOF

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners desires to conduct a public hearing on its intention

to declare certain County-owned propeny surplus and dispose of same at public auction, and

WHEREAS, it is the intention of the Public Works to sell surplus property at public auction through

the Washington State Department of Enterprise Services
https://www.govdeals.com/index.cfm?fa=Main.AdvSearchResultsNew&additionalParams=true&searchP

=Advanced&timing=bySimple&timeType=&sPrice=0&ePrice=10000000&agency=8445&whichForm=ite

m&rowCount=50&sortOption=ea to the highest bidder for cash all equipment declared surplus, and

WHEREAS, the following listing of equipment and merchandise from participating County agencies

will be considered for sale: see ATTACHMENT A
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that a public hearing be held in the Hearing Room of the

Board of County Commissioners at the Grant County Courthouse, Ephrata, Washington at 2:00 P.M. on

August 21, 2018 and anyone either for or against these proposed actions may appear and be heard.

DATED this 3 AsTday of  Ju J{g , 2018

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
GRANT COUNTY, WASHINGTON

for, Uhl A Vice Chair

Cindy Cartér, “Member




VEHICLE
or
EQUIPMENT
0020
0022
0064
513
620
1020
2125
2535
2670

YEAR

2006
2008
1987
2013
2011
2006
2003
2003
2001

ATTACHMENT A

SURPLUS VEHICLES & EQUIPMENT 2018 - 2

MAKE

Ford
Ford
Midland
Dodge
Chevrolet
Ford
Ford
John Deere
Gilcrest

MODEL

F150 4x4
F350
T4100 mix trailer
Ram 1500 4x4
1500 4x4
F 250
F150
6220 tractor
Pro Paver

SERIAL NUMBER

1FTRX14W56KC90370
IFTWX31Y98ED93670
T41X237

1C6RR7FTODS632196
1GCRKPEO6BZ323583
1FTSX20Y66ED65297

1FTRF17W0O3NB46640

LO6220A372647
2-3229

MILEAGE
or
HOURS
120,912
150,429
1,060
143,474
122,230
123,012
133,757
8,600
No hour meter



