## **BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS**

**Grant County, Washington** 

RESOLUTION: NOTICE OF HEARING RESOLUTION No. 18 - 07/ -CC

IN THE MATTER OF DECLARING CERTAIN COUNTY-OWNED PROPERTY SURPLUS AND ORDERING THE SALE THEREOF

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners desires to conduct a public hearing on its intention to declare certain County-owned property surplus and dispose of same at public auction, and

WHEREAS, it is the intention of the Public Works to sell surplus property at public auction through the Washington State Department of Enterprise Services

https://www.govdeals.com/index.cfm?fa=Main.AdvSearchResultsNew&additionalParams=true&searchPg=Advanced&timing=bySimple&timeType=&sPrice=0&ePrice=10000000&agency=8445&whichForm=item&rowCount=50&sortOption=eato the highest bidder for cash all equipment declared surplus, and

WHEREAS, the following listing of equipment and merchandise from participating County agencies will be considered for sale: see ATTACHMENT A

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that a public hearing be held in the Hearing Room of the Board of County Commissioners at the Grant County Courthouse, Ephrata, Washington at 2:00 P.M. on August 21, 2018 and anyone either for or against these proposed actions may appear and be heard.

DATED this 36th day of July	, 2018
Yea Nay Abstain	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS GRANT COUNTY, WASHINGTON
Yea Nay Abstain ☑ □ □	Richard Stevens Chair
	Form Taylor, W Vice Chair
ATTEST:	Cindy Carter, Member
Barbara Vasquez, Clerk of the Board	

ATTACHMENT A
SURPLUS VEHICLES & EQUIPMENT 2018 - 2

VEHICLE					MILEAGE
or	YEAR	MAKE	MODEL	SERIAL NUMBER	or
EQUIPMENT					HOURS
0020	2006	Ford	F150 4x4	1FTRX14W56KC90370	120,912
0022	2008	Ford	F350	1FTWX31Y98ED93670	150,429
0064	1987	Midland	T4100 mix trailer	T41X237	1,060
513	2013	Dodge	Ram 1500 4x4	1C6RR7FT0DS632196	143,474
620	2011	Chevrolet	1500 4x4	1GCRKPE06BZ323583	122,230
1020	2006	Ford	F 250	1FTSX20Y66ED65297	123,012
2125	2003	Ford	F150	1FTRF17W03NB46640	133,757
2535	2003	John Deere	6220 tractor	LO6220A372647	8,600
2670	2001	Gilcrest	Pro Paver	2-3229	No hour meter